



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

9/30/2020 8:17:29 AM

District Address: District 6 Construction Office, located at 1000 NW 111 Ave, Miami, FL 33172

District Phone: (305) 640-7448

Proposal: T6486

Project: 427518-2-52-01

Letting Date: 9/30/2020

Location: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 860/MIAMI GARDENS/NW 183 ST

Question: 31027: The CADD Files do not include the TOPORD file covering STA #130 to STA # 248 for Project 440181-1-52-01 Posted: 9/2/2020 8:06:52 AM

Answer: 440181-1-52-01 does not include a TOPORD file covering STA #130 to STA #248. Note that High Resolution Aerials along with R/W Lines were used in lieu of topographic files. The Contractor shall be responsible to verify the existing conditions. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 9/2/2020 10:30:48 AM

Question: 31034: What type of sod will be placed on the project? Posted: 9/3/2020 1:54:47 PM

Answer: Sod type is St. Augustine as indicated on Sheet SQ-31 of the Roadway Plans. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 9/3/2020 2:18:51 PM

Question: 31043: Please provide Pole Height and Arm Length of existing poles to be retrofitted. Posted: 9/4/2020 10:12:06 AM

Answer: The Lighting Design Analysis Report (LDAR) is attached. The LDAR includes poles' height and arm length as measured in the field. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 9/4/2020 4:14:55 PM

Document: 10606129: 440181-1- LDAR.pdf

440181-1 - Lighting Design Analysis Report